DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$40.00

Total:\$40.00

JAMES ARGAST

2021-969405

06/21/2021 01:01 PM

Pgs=4

APN# 1420-28-310-027	
Recording Requested by/Mail to:	137050202109694050040045 REN ELLISON, RECORDER
Name: <u>TAMES</u> ARGAST	
Address: <u>2871 SAN GABRIEL</u> DR	\ \
City/State/Zip: MINDEN NV 89423	_ \ \
Mail Tax Statements to: Name:	
Address:	
City/State/Zip:	
AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH	_
Title of Document (required)	
(Only use if applicable)	·
The undersigned hereby affirms that the document submitted DOES contain personal information as required by law: (check	5
Affidavit of Death – NRS 440.380(1)(A) & NRS 40	.525(5)
Judgment - NRS 17.150(4)	
Military Discharge - NRS 419.020(2)	
Signature E Craciat	
JAMES E AREAST	
Printed Name	
This document is being (re-)recorded to correct document #	, and is correcting
_ / /	

AFFIDAVIT TERMINATING JOINT TENANCY

State of Nevada)	
County of Douglas) ss.	
TAMES E ARGAST and says that affiant is over the age of 74 years and matters hereinafter stated.	being first duly sworn, deposes competent to be a witness as to the
That affiant is TAMES E ARGAST TAMES E ARGAST AND CAROL A ARGST certain deed recorded on MARCH 26 Th 300 No. 0511062 in Book 0301 ,Page County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada.	the person named as , one of the grantees in that , as Document , in the office of the
That CAROL A ARGAST named in said deed and was the identical person named as CAROL RAND ARGAST certain Death Certificate, a certified copy of which is attached	was one of the grantees, the decedent, in that hereto and made a part hereof.
SEE EXHIBIT A Comes & Organt (SIGNATURE)	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2 \ day of \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
BRITTANY SMITH Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Carson City No: 18-4418-3 - Explres October 15, 2022	



EDITE CATION OF MEAL DECORD

CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
VITAL STATISTICS

	LE NO. 4177564		CER'	TIFICATE	OF D	EATH				2002488			
TYPE OR PRINT IN	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIR	ST MIDDLE LAST.	SUFFX				STATE FILE NUMBER 2 DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day//ear) 3a. COUNTY OF DEATH						
PERMANENT BLACK INK	Cai		ARGAST			Nove	mber 09. 20	\ c	Carson City				
	3b CITY, TOWN, OR LOCA	ON OF DEATH	C HOSPITAL OR OTH	IER INSTITUTION -	Name(If	nct either, give t			indicate DO	A,OP/Emer Rr	n 4.8	SEX	
DECEDENT	Carson Ci 5 RACE (Specify)	tyn		ahoe Regional			Ι,	patřent(Specify)	Inpatier	nt		Female	
		White	No - N	6 Hispanic Origin? Specify 7a AGE-Last birthdal No - Non-Hispanic (Years) 74				DAYS HOUR	MINS	August 24, 1946			
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION SEE HANDBOOK	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not name country) New Je	rsey	ZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY 10 EDUCATION 11 MARITAL STATU Marrie United States 12			James ARGAST							
REGARDING COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE ITEMS	-3388	-3388 BANK TELLER						BANKING Ever in US Armed Forces? No					
, IIEMS	15a RESIDENCE - STATE	15b COUNTY	15c. (CITY, TOWN OR LO	CATION	15d STRE	ET AND N	UMBER		The same of the sa	15e INSID LIMITS (Sp	E CITY	
	Nevada 16 FATHER/PARENT - NAM	Dou		Minden		2871	San Ga	ibriel ME (First Midd	a Last C		or No)	Yes	
PARENTS	18a INFORMANT- NAME (T	Thomas	•	/			The same of	Philamina	CASTA		7//	_ \	
	Jam	es ARGAST		186 MAILING ADD	/	2871 San	- 1	or Town, State, 2 Or Minden, N	. ,	9423		\ /	
DISPOSITION		nation		Walton'		аме a Crematory	,]	19c L	OCATION Carso	City or Town			
		SIGNATURE (OF F LEN THOMA ATURE AUTHER	AS	20b. FUNERAL LICENSE NUM FD86	IBER	OF 20c NAME	v	RESS OF FACIL Valtori's Fune I Church Stree	erals and				
TRADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND A		TICATED		-		102	r Charch Sace	it Gairline	siville NV 3	94.10		
CERTIFIER	N 21a To the best of my to the cause(s) stated	knowledge, death (Signature & Title) SQUIRE D H	SIGNATURE EPWORTH MD	AUTHENTICATE			te and place	nation and/or inve and due to the car	use(s) stated	d. (Signature & T	itle)		
CERTIFIER	SE TOVERIBLE 12,	2020):24	~ 5 f		h	DEAD (Mo/Day/Yi		PRONOUNCE		T (Hour)	
	으뜻 (Type or Print) 23a. NAME AND ADDRESS	/ /		7/4	유기	4.	- N.	**************************************				(Hour)	
	24a REGISTRAR (Signature	Squire D Hep	worth MD 1600	Medical Pkwy	Carsor	City NV 8	9703	<u> </u>			3140		
REGISTRAR		SIGNAT	ISE SATARIA URE AUTHENTICA	TED	(Mo/Day	-A7-A	mber 13,	1.00	YES	UE TO COMMU	_	DISEASE	
CAUSE OF DEATH		oulmonary A		INE FOR (a), (b), Al	ND (c))					Interval betw	een onset	and death	
CONDITIONS IF	(b) Acute (. %	Hypoxic Resp	iratory Failu	re					Interval betw	een onset	and death	
GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE CAUSE STATING THE	(c) Bacter	- The Control of the	1		/	7			1	Interval betw	een onset	and death	
UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	(d) Pneum					/	-			Interval betw	een onset	and death	
/ /	Chronic obstructive	pulmonary disease	Conditions contributing , Dysphagia, Aspiration	to death but not res	ulting in t	he underlying c	ause given	in Part 1.	26. AUTO Yes or No	PSY (Specif 27 RE (Sp	WAS CASE FERRED TO ecify Yes o	CORONER I	
	28a, ACC, SUICIDE, HOM, UNDE OR PENDING INVEST (Specify)	T. 28b DATE OF I	NJURY (Mo/Day/Yr)	28c. HOUR OF INJU	IRY 2	8d DESCRIBE HO	OW INJURY C	CCURRED					
	28e INJURY AT WORK (Spe Yes or No)	cify 28f PLACE O	F INJ JRY- At home, fa Specry)	arm, street, factory, o	office 2	Bg, LOCATIÓN	STR	EET OR R.F.D. I	No CIT	Y OR TOWN	/	STATE	



CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

STATE REGISTRAR

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

12/18/2020

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved porder displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.



ExhibiT

CORPORATION GRANT DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That H & S CONSTRUCTION, INC., a Nevada corporation, for a valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do (es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to JAMES E. ARGAST and CAROL A. ARGAST, husband and wife as community property and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, being

Assessment Parcel No. 1420-28-310-027, bounded and specifically described as follows:

All that certain lot, piece or parcel of land, situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 52, in Block C, as set forth on the map of SARATOGA SPRINGS ESTATES UNIT NO. 4, filed for record in the Office of the Douglas County Recorder on May 19, 2000, in Book 0500, Page 4445, as Document No. 492337, Official Records.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Witness my hand on this 22nd day of March, 2001.

H & S CONSTRUCTION, INC

State of Nevada

County of Douglas

On this 22nd day of March 2001, before me a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared RANDALL S. HARRIS, PRESIDENT

personally known to me (or to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is /are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in he/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signatures(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

SHARI CROUCH NOTARY PUBLIC - NEVADA ded in COLG

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: AND MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

2871 SAN GABRIEL DRIVE

MINDEN NEVADA 89423.

The Grantor (s) déclaré (s)

Documentary Transfer tax is \$292.50 (XX))computed on full value of property

> REQUESTED BY MARQUIS TITLE & ESCROW, INC. IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS CO., HEVADA

> > 2001 MAR 26 PM 3: 04

0511062 nv non lor a 27Q LINDA SLATER RECORDER PAID DEPUTY